the 98 surveys sent to the rural group, 36 were returned (a 37% return rate).  Of the 98 surveys 
sent to the suburban group, 35 were returned (a 35% return rate).   

Additionally, in January 2013, a questionnaire (see Appendix B) was sent to 1527 residents of 
the Town who were chosen at random.  Five hundred twenty-six (526) residents returned 
completed questionnaires, for a 34% return rate.   

March 7, 2016 Page 41 

Below are listed the main similarities and the main differences between the responses of those 
residents who were randomly selected, and the responses of those residents who were not

[...]

the NRS group would like to see the town invest in sidewalks. 

Conclusion 
     A total of seventeen hundred and twenty three (1723) questionnaires were sent to residents of 
the Town.  Of these, fifteen hundred and twenty seven (1527) were sent to randomly selected 
residents, and one hundred and ninety six (196) were sent to residents in specific geographical 
areas of the Town (non-randomly selected residents) for comparison purposes.  
    There were mostly similarities between the answers of the two, above-mentioned groups, and 
only minimal differences.